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Thursday, March 12, 2026 
 
 

INVITATIONS 
 
 

Tuesday, March 24, 2026 – 5:00 - 8:00 p.m. 
Members, Staff, and Families, Reception, Founders Park, 431 Williams 
Street, hosted by BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD OF SOUTH 
CAROLINA MARY ELIZABETH MULLIKIN ANNUAL 
LEGISLATIVE SOFTBALL GAME 
(Accepted--February 25, 2026) 
 
Wednesday, March 25, 2026 – 8:00 - 10:00 a.m. 
Members and Staff, Breakfast, 112 Blatt Building, hosted by SOUTH 
CAROLINA'S COALITION FOR MATH AND SCIENCE 
(Accepted--February 25, 2026) 
 
Wednesday, March 25, 2026 – 11:30 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. 
Members and Staff, Luncheon, State House Grounds, hosted by SC 
MANUFACTURERS ALIANCE / SC TIRE MANUFACTURERS 
COUNCIL 
(Accepted--February 25, 2026) 
 
Wednesday, March 25, 2026 – 5:30 - 7:30 p.m. 
Members and Staff, Reception, The Palmetto Club, hosted by SANTEE 
COOPER 
(Accepted--February 25, 2026) 
 
Wednesday, March 25, 2026 – 6:00 - 8:00 p.m. 
Members and Staff, Reception, 1208 Washington Place, hosted by 
MUSC HEALTH 
(Accepted--February 25, 2026) 
 
Thursday, March 26, 2026 – 8:00 - 10:00 a.m. 
Members and Staff, Breakfast, 112 Blatt Building, hosted by 
LEADERSHIP SOUTH CAROLINA 
(Accepted--February 25, 2026) 
 
Tuesday, March 31, 2026 – 5:00 - 7:00 p.m. 
Members and Staff, Reception, Burr & Forman, 1221 Main Street, Suite 
1800, hosted by AIRBNB 
(Accepted--February 25, 2026) 
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Tuesday, March 31, 2026 – 6:00 - 8:00 p.m. 
Members and Staff, Reception, 701 Whaley Street, hosted by SOUTH 
CAROLINA CONSERVATION COALITION "OYSTER 
ROAST" 
(Accepted--February 25, 2026) 
 
 

UNCONTESTED LOCAL 
SECOND READING BILLS 

 
 
H. 5060--Rep. Stavrinakis:  A BILL TO AMEND ACT 369 OF 

1959, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ST. JOHN’S 
FIRE DISTRICT, SO AS TO INCREASE THE 
MEMBERSHIP OF THE COMMISSION AND TO REVISE 
THE PROCUREMENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE 
DISTRICT AND TO REPEAL SECTION 2 OF ACT 727 OF 
1978. 

(Without reference--March 05, 2026) 
 
H. 5182--Reps. Hager, Erickson and W. Newton:  A BILL TO 

AUTHORIZE THE JASPER COUNTY COUNCIL TO 
PROVIDE LOCAL FUNDS ON A PER‑PUPIL BASIS TO 
CHARTER SCHOOLS IN THE COUNTY THAT SATISFY 
CERTAIN CRITERIA, AND TO PROVIDE THE COUNCIL 
MAY DESIGNATE AND ALLOCATE ANY COUNTY 
REVENUE SOURCE FOR ALLOCATION TO ELIGIBLE 
CHARTER SCHOOLS PURSUANT TO THE SUBSECTION. 

(Without reference--March 10, 2026) 
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MOTION PERIOD 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BILL RETURNED FROM THE HOUSE 
 
 
(Returned with Amendments) 
S. 583--Senators Davis, Massey and Johnson:  A BILL TO 

AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY 
AMENDING SECTION 40‑19‑250, RELATING TO 
CONTINUING EDUCATION HOURS REQUIRED FOR 
LICENSEES OF THE BOARD OF FUNERAL EXAMINERS, 
SO AS TO REVISE PHYSICAL ATTENDANCE 
REQUIREMENTS FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION 
INSTRUCTION, AND TO DEFINE “PHYSICAL 
ATTENDANCE. 

 (Returned from House--March 11, 2026) 
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INTERRUPTED DEBATE 
 
 
(Debate was interrupted by adjournment on Wednesday, March 11, 
2026) 
H. 3924--Reps. Wooten, W. Newton, Erickson, Neese, Hager, 

Bannister, Herbkersman, M.M. Smith, Pedalino, Mitchell, 
Bustos, Lawson, Guffey, Hiott, Taylor, Ballentine, Vaughan, 
White, Long, Ligon, Guest, Gilliam, Hartnett, Bailey, Landing, 
B.J. Cox, Hayes, Atkinson, Willis, Lowe, T. Moore, Davis, 
Hixon, Martin, Pope, Henderson-Myers and Robbins:  A BILL 
TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY 
ADDING CHAPTER 56 TO TITLE 46 SO AS TO REGULATE 
THE SALE OF HEMP‑DERIVED CONSUMABLES, 
AMONG OTHER THINGS. 

(Read the first time--April 15, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Agriculture and Natural 
Resources--February 26, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Set for Special Order--March 10, 2026) 
(Committee Amendment Adopted--March 11, 2026) 
(Amended--March 11, 2026) 
(Contested by Senator Martin) 
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STATEWIDE THIRD READING BILLS 
 
 
H. 3305--Rep. W. Newton:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH 

CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING ARTICLE 7 TO 
CHAPTER 3, TITLE 15 SO AS TO ESTABLISH THE 
“SOUTH CAROLINA PUBLIC EXPRESSION 
PROTECTION ACT,” REGARDING A CAUSE OF ACTION 
ASSERTED IN A CIVIL ACTION BASED UPON A 
PERSON’S COMMUNICATION IN CERTAIN 
CIRCUMSTANCES, AND TO ESTABLISH 
REQUIREMENTS FOR THESE PROCEEDINGS. 

(Read the first time--March 26, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--April 29, 2025) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Committee Amendment Adopted--May 01, 2025) 
(Read the second time--May 01, 2025) 
(Contested by Senators Sutton and Climer) 

 
S. 26--Senator Hutto:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH 

CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 
50‑21‑107 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT OWNERS OF 
WATERCRAFT OF MORE THAN SEVENTY 
HORSEPOWER MUST CARRY LIABILITY INSURANCE 
OF AT LEAST FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS OF 
COVERAGE PER OCCURRENCE, TO PROVIDE 
PENALTIES, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE COLLECTION 
OF FINES. 

(Read the first time--January 14, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry--January 
29, 2025) 
(Favorable) 
(Read the second time--February 03, 2026) 
(Ayes 24, Nays 19--February 3, 2026) 
(Contested by Senator Turner) 

 
S.  831--Senators Grooms, Jackson, Kimbrell and Sutton:  A BILL 

TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS SO 
AS TO ESTABLISH A COORDINATING COUNCIL FOR 
TRANSPORTATION AND MOBILITY AND DEFINE ITS 
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS, AND RESPONSIBILITIES; SO 
AS TO MANDATE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION IS RESPONSIBLE FOR 
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DEVELOPING THE  LONG‑RANGE STATEWIDE 
TRANSPORTATION PLAN; SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE 
RESPONSIBILITIES AND DUTIES OF THE DEPUTY 
SECRETARIES; SO AS TO ALLOW THE IMPOSITION OF 
TOLLS IN CERTAIN SITUATIONS; SO AS TO WAIVE THE 
STATE’S IMMUNITY; SO AS TO ALLOW THE 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO ENTER INTO 
RECIPROCAL AGREEMENTS WITH OTHERS TO 
ENFORCE TOLL VIOLATIONS; SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR 
CANCELLATION OF PROJECTS IN CERTAIN 
CIRCUMSTANCES; SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT COSTS 
CAUSED BY AN UNREASONABLE DELAY ARE THE 
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MUNICIPALITY; SO AS TO 
IDENTIFY AND TRANSFER OWNERSHIP OF 
NON‑ESSENTIAL ROADS TO THE STATE HIGHWAY 
SYSTEM; SO AS TO INCLUDE NONTAX REVENUES OR 
OTHER LEGALLY AVAILABLE FUNDS AS A SOURCE 
FOR FUNDING TURNPIKE FACILITIES; BY AMENDING 
SECTION 57‑5‑1330, SO AS TO ALLOW THE 
DEPARTMENT TO CONTRACT WITH OTHER 
POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS IN DESIGNATING, 
ESTABLISHING, PLANNING, ABANDONING, 
FINANCING, IMPROVING, CONSTRUCTING, 
MAINTAINING, AND REGULATING TURNPIKE 
FACILITIES; SO AS TO ALLOW THE DEPARTMENT TO 
USE PHASED DESIGN‑BUILD AS A PROJECT DELIVERY 
METHOD AND PROSCRIBE THE PROCEDURE FOR 
ENTERING INTO A PHASED DESIGN‑BUILD 
CONTRACT; SO AS TO ALLOW THE DEPARTMENT TO 
AWARD HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
USING A CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/GENERAL 
CONTRACTOR PROCEDURE; RELATING TO 
ALTERNATIVE FUEL FEES FOR VEHICLES POWERED 
BY ELECTRICITY, HYDROGEN, AND FUELS OTHER 
THAN MOTOR FUEL, SO AS TO INCREASE FEES, 
PROVIDE FOR ADJUSTMENT OF THE FEES, AND TO 
CREDIT THE FEES TO THE STATE HIGHWAY FUND; 
RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS IN THE SOUTH CAROLINA 
CONSOLIDATED PROCUREMENT CODE, SO AS TO 
INCLUDE AN EXEMPTION FOR THE PURCHASE AND 
MANAGEMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY BY 
THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION; SO AS TO 
PRESCRIBE A USER FEE ON ELECTRICITY CONSUMED 
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WHEN USING A PUBLICLY ACCESSIBLE ELECTRIC 
VEHICLE CHARGING STATION; SO AS TO PROVIDE 
FOR THE POWERS AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE 
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEES AND 
PROCEDURES FOR USING “C” FUNDS REVENUES; 
(Abbreviated Title) 

(Read the first time--January 20, 2026) 
(Reported by Committee on Transportation--March 04, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Committee Amendment Adopted--March 10, 2026) 
(Amended--March 11, 2026) 
(Read the second time--March 11, 2026) 

 
 

STATEWIDE SECOND READING BILLS 
 
 
S. 35--Senators Campsen, Grooms, Rice and Kimbrell:  A JOINT 

RESOLUTION PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO 
SECTION 7, ARTICLE VI OF THE CONSTITUTION OF 
SOUTH CAROLINA, RELATING TO THE 
CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS OF THIS STATE, SO AS 
TO DELETE THE COMPTROLLER GENERAL FROM THE 
LIST OF CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS AND PROVIDE 
THAT THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY SHALL PROVIDE BY 
LAW THE DUTIES OF THE COMPTROLLER GENERAL; 
PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION 12, 
ARTICLE IV OF THE CONSTITUTION OF SOUTH 
CAROLINA, RELATING TO DISABILITY OF THE 
GOVERNOR, SO AS TO REMOVE THE COMPTROLLER 
GENERAL AS AN OFFICER WHO, ALONG WITH OTHER 
OFFICERS, MAY CAUSE THE GOVERNOR TO BE 
REMOVED FROM OFFICE; AND PROPOSING AN 
AMENDMENT TO SECTION 13, ARTICLE X OF THE 
CONSTITUTION OF SOUTH CAROLINA, RELATING TO 
BONDED INDEBTEDNESS OF THE STATE, SO AS TO 
REQUIRE THE GOVERNOR PERFORM THE FORMER 
DUTIES OF THE COMPTROLLER GENERAL. 

(Read the first time--January 14, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--February 05, 2025) 
(Favorable) 
(Contested by Senator Grooms) 
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S. 143--Senators Devine, Zell, Hutto, Jackson and Graham:  A 
BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF 
LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 20‑4‑20, RELATING TO 
DEFINITIONS PERTAINING TO DOMESTIC ABUSE, SO 
AS TO INCLUDE PERSONS WHO ARE OR WERE DATING 
TO THE LIST OF PERSONS DEFINED AS “HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER”; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 20‑4‑40, 
RELATING TO PETITIONS FOR AN ORDER OF 
PROTECTION, SO AS TO INCLUDE A PARENT, 
GUARDIAN, LEGAL COUNSEL, OR OTHER 
APPROPRIATE ADULT AS A PERSON WHO CAN 
PETITION ON BEHALF OF MINORS IN THE PERSON’S 
HOUSEHOLD. 

(Read the first time--January 14, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--February 05, 2025) 
(Favorable) 
(Amendment proposed--May 01, 2025) 
(Document No. SJ-143SW0001S) 
(Contested by Senator Corbin) 

 
S. 180--Senator Hutto:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH 

CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 
20‑4‑20, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS PERTAINING TO 
DOMESTIC ABUSE, SO AS TO INCLUDE PERSONS WHO 
ARE OR WERE DATING TO THE LIST OF PERSONS 
DEFINED AS “HOUSEHOLD MEMBER”; AND BY 
AMENDING SECTION 20‑4‑40, RELATING TO PETITIONS 
FOR AN ORDER OF PROTECTION, SO AS TO INCLUDE A 
PARENT, GUARDIAN, LEGAL COUNSEL, OR OTHER 
APPROPRIATE ADULT AS A PERSON WHO CAN 
PETITION ON BEHALF MINORS IN THE PERSON’S 
HOUSEHOLD. 

(Read the first time--January 14, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--February 05, 2025) 
(Favorable) 
(Contested by Senator Devine) 

 
S. 169--Senators Hembree and Zell:  A BILL TO AMEND THE 

SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING 
SECTION 59‑150‑70, RELATING TO TEMPORARY 
REGULATIONS, INITIAL AVAILABILITY OF TICKETS, 
AND ALTERNATE USE FOR NONWINNING TICKETS, SO 
AS TO PROHIBIT LOTTERY SALES BY CHECKS, 
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CREDIT CARDS, CHARGE CARDS, OR OTHER FORM OF 
DEFERRED PAYMENT; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 
59‑150‑210, RELATING TO SALES RESTRICTIONS, SO AS 
TO REQUIRE THAT ALL LOTTERY SALES MUST BE 
MADE IN PERSON AT LICENSED LOTTERY RETAILERS 
OR LOCATIONS APPROVED BY THE LOTTERY 
COMMISSION AND FURTHER PROHIBITING THE USE 
OF LOTTERY COURIER SERVICES. 

(Read the first time--January 14, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Education--February 12, 2025) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Contested by Senator Adams) 

 
S. 184--Senators Johnson, Young, Adams, Ott, Sutton, Kimbrell 

and Garrett:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA 
CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 15‑3‑710 SO AS TO 
PROVIDE THE BASIS FOR LIABILITY FOR A PERSON 
OR ESTABLISHMENT WHO UNLAWFULLY FURNISHES 
ALCOHOL TO AN INDIVIDUAL WHO INJURES A THIRD 
PARTY BASED UPON WHAT THE FURNISHER KNEW OR 
SHOULD HAVE KNOWN UNDER THE 
CIRCUMSTANCES; TO SPECIFY WHEN THE RIGHT OF 
ACTION IS NOT AVAILABLE, AND TO PROVIDE THE 
EVIDENTIARY STANDARD FOR VISIBLE 
INTOXICATION. 

(Read the first time--January 14, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--February 26, 2025) 
(Favorable) 
(Contested by Senators Turner and Matthews) 

 
S. 161--Senators Verdin, Garrett and Leber:  A BILL TO 

AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY 
ADDING ARTICLE 20 TO TITLE 44, CHAPTER 53, SO AS 
TO PROVIDE FOR THE ADOPTION OF A STATE 
PREFERRED DRUG LIST; PROHIBIT PREFERENCING 
COVERAGE OF AN OPIOID PRESCRIPTION 
TREATMENT OVER NON‑OPIOID TREATMENT; 
PROVIDE FOR THE CREATION OF AN EDUCATIONAL 
PAMPHLET BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC 
HEALTH REGARDING NON‑OPIOID ALTERNATIVES 
FOR THE TREATMENT OF PAIN; PROVIDE 
GUIDELINES FOR PRACTITIONERS OFFERING 
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NON‑OPIOID TREATMENT; AND TO PROVIDE 
DEFINITIONS. 

(Read the first time--January 14, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Medical Affairs--March 11, 2025) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Contested by Senator Corbin) 

 
S. 111--Senators Rice, Alexander, Zell and Garrett:  A BILL TO 

AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY 
AMENDING SECTION 56‑5‑750, RELATING TO THE 
OFFENSE OF FAILURE TO STOP MOTOR VEHICLES 
WHEN SIGNALED BY LAW ENFORCEMENT VEHICLES, 
SO AS TO PROVIDE PENALTIES WHEN VEHICLES LEAD 
OFFICERS ON HIGH‑SPEED PURSUITS WHICH HAVE 
BEEN VIDEO RECORDED. 

(Read the first time--January 14, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--March 12, 2025) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Contested by Senator Sabb) 

 
S. 374--Senators Martin and Hembree:  A BILL TO AMEND 

THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING 
SECTION 63‑19‑360, RELATING TO INSTITUTIONAL 
SERVICES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE 
DEPARTMENT MUST ENTER INTO 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS WITH 
COUNTIES OR MUNICIPALITIES WHO USE THE 
DEPARTMENT’S DETENTION SERVICES DETAILING 
THE PER DIEM COSTS AND INVOICE PROCESS; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 63‑19‑1610, RELATING TO 
EXCLUSIVE CARE AND PAYMENT BY LOCAL 
GOVERNMENTS FOR USE OF THE FACILITIES, SO AS 
TO DELETE INCONSISTENT LANGUAGE REGARDING 
THE PAYMENT OF A FEE OF FIFTY DOLLARS A DAY 
PER CHILD; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 14‑1‑208, 
RELATING TO ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENTS, SO AS TO 
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DELETE INCONSISTENT LANGUAGE REGARDING THE 
PAYMENT OF A FEE OF TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS A 
DAY PER CHILD. 

(Read the first time--February 25, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Corrections and Penology--March 
25, 2025) 
(Favorable) 
(Contested by Senators Blackmon and Graham) 

 
S. 76--Senators Hembree, Grooms, Young, Goldfinch, Sabb, 

Alexander, Kennedy, Cromer, Zell, Williams, Garrett and 
Walker:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA 
CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 16-8-230, 
RELATING TO DEFINITIONS, SO AS TO PROVIDE 
APPROPRIATE DEFINITIONS; BY AMENDING SECTION 
16-8-240, RELATING TO USE OF OR THREAT OF 
PHYSICAL VIOLENCE BY CRIMINAL GANG MEMBERS 
AND PENALTIES, SO AS TO ESTABLISH UNLAWFUL 
CRIMINAL GANG ACTIVITY; BY ADDING SECTION 16-
8-245 SO AS TO PROVIDE ADMISSIBILITY OF CRIMINAL 
GANG AND CRIMINAL GANG ACTIVITY EVIDENCE 
DURING A TRIAL OR PROCEEDING; BY AMENDING 
SECTION 16-8-250, RELATING TO PREVENTING 
WITNESSES OR VICTIMS FROM TESTIFYING AND 
PENALTIES, SO AS TO PROVIDE A MECHANISM TO 
ABATE A PUBLIC NUISANCE OF REAL PROPERTY USED 
BY A CRIMINAL GANG; BY ADDING SECTION 16-8-275 
SO AS TO PROVIDE ADMISSIBILITY IN A CRIMINAL 
PROCEEDING OF THE ACCUSED'S COMMISSION OF 
CRIMINAL GANG ACTIVITY; BY ADDING SECTION 16-
8-520 SO AS TO PROVIDE APPROPRIATE DEFINITIONS 
FOR THE ANTI-RACKETEERING ACT; BY ADDING 
SECTION 16-8-530 SO AS TO MAKE IT UNLAWFUL FOR 
ANY PERSON TO ENGAGE IN RACKETEERING 
ACTIVITY; BY ADDING SECTION 16-8-540 SO AS TO 
PROVIDE CRIMINAL PENALTIES FOR ENGAGING IN 
RACKETEERING ACTIVITY; BY ADDING SECTION 16-8-
550 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE CIRCUIT COURT 
MAY ENJOIN VIOLATIONS OF THE ANTI-
RACKETEERING ACT BY ISSUING APPROPRIATE 
ORDERS; BY ADDING SECTION 16-8-560 SO AS TO 
ESTABLISH JURISDICTION FOR RACKETEERING 
ACTIVITY; BY ADDING SECTION 16-8-570 SO AS TO 
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PROVIDE PROTECTION FROM DISCLOSURE OF 
INFORMANTS; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 14-7-1630, 
RELATING TO JURISDICTION OF JURIES, 
NOTIFICATION TO IMPANEL JURIES, POWERS AND 
DUTIES OF IMPANELING AND PRESIDING JUDGES, 
THE TRANSFER OF INCOMPLETE INVESTIGATIONS, 
EFFECTIVE DATES AND NOTICE REQUIREMENTS 
WITH RESPECT TO ORDERS OF JUDGE, AND APPEALS, 
SO AS TO ADD THE CRIME OF RACKETEERING TO THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE STATE GRAND JURY. 

(Read the first time--January 14, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--March 26, 2025) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Committee Amendment Adopted--January 21, 2026) 
(Amended--January 21, 2026) 
 

S. 270--Senators Alexander, Hembree and Adams:  A BILL TO 
AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY 
AMENDING SECTION 16‑3‑29, RELATING TO 
ATTEMPTED MURDER, SO AS TO DEFINE ATTEMPTED 
MURDER AS COMMITTING AN UNLAWFUL ACT OF A 
VIOLENT NATURE THAT CAUSES INJURY TO 
ANOTHER WITH MALICE. 

(Read the first time--January 28, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--March 26, 2025) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Contested by Senator Hutto) 

 
S. 446--Senators Young, Elliott and Zell:  A BILL TO AMEND 

THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS SO AS TO 
ENACT THE “ELECTRIC RATE STABILIZATION ACT”; 
AND BY ADDING ARTICLE 24 TO CHAPTER 27, TITLE 58, 
SO AS TO ALLOW ELECTRIC UTILITIES TO REQUEST 
THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION TO ADJUST THEIR 
RATES ANNUALLY, ADJUST UTILITY RATES, 
ESTABLISH THE BASELINE RATE ORDER AND 
REQUIREMENTS FOR ADJUSTMENTS IN RATES, 
PROVIDE PROTECTIONS FOR CUSTOMERS, AND 
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AUTHORIZE AN ADDITIONAL ELECTRIC UTILITY 
POSITION FOR THE OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF. 

(Read the first time--March 12, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--March 26, 2025) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Contested by Senator Martin) 

 
S. 54--Senators Martin, Rice, Kimbrell, Leber, Kennedy, Nutt,  

Corbin and Garrett:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH 
CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS SO AS TO ENACT THE 
“MEDICAL INFORMED CONSENT ACT”; BY ADDING 
SECTION 16-17-780 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IT IS 
UNLAWFUL FOR ANY PERSON, CORPORATION, 
HIGHER LEARNING INSTITUTION, OR THE STATE TO 
IMPLEMENT A VACCINE MANDATE AND TO PROVIDE 
PENALTIES; BY ADDING SECTION 41-1-55 SO AS TO 
PROHIBIT EMPLOYERS FROM TAKING ADVERSE 
ACTION AGAINST INDIVIDUALS WHO DECLINE TO 
RECEIVE A VACCINE AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES; 
BY AMENDING SECTION 40-43-86, RELATING TO 
FACILITY REQUIREMENTS FOR PHARMACIES AND 
PRESCRIPTION DRUG ORDERS, SO AS TO PROVIDE 
CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH A PHARMACIST MAY 
REFUSE TO FILL A PRESCRIPTION; BY AMENDING 
SECTION 44-1-100, RELATING TO ASSISTANCE FROM 
PEACE AND HEALTH OFFICERS, SO AS TO REMOVE 
THE PROVISION THAT THE PUBLIC SAFETY 
AUTHORITY MAY REQUEST ASSISTANCE FROM THE 
STATE NATIONAL GUARD IN ENFORCING 
QUARANTINE MEASURES; BY AMENDING SECTION 44-
4-130, RELATING TO PUBLIC HEALTH DEFINITIONS, SO 
AS TO PROVIDE DEFINITIONS OF “GENE THERAPY” 
AND “VACCINE” AND TO MAKE CONFORMING 
CHANGES; BY AMENDING SECTION 44-4-510, 
RELATING TO PHYSICAL EXAMINATIONS AND 
ISOLATION OR QUARANTINE OF PERSONS REFUSING 
EXAMINATION, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE 
DEPARTMENT MAY ISOLATE A SYMPTOMATIC 
PERSON OR PERSON WHO HAS BEEN EXPOSED TO THE 
CONTAGIOUS DISEASE FOR WHICH A PUBLIC HEALTH 
EMERGENCY HAS BEEN DECLARED; BY AMENDING 
SECTION 44-4-520, RELATING TO VACCINATIONS AND 
TREATMENT, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE 



[SC] 14 

DEPARTMENT MUST MONITOR THE SAFETY AND 
EFFICACY OF VACCINES, TESTS, AND TREATMENTS; 
BY AMENDING SECTION 44-4-530, RELATING TO 
ISOLATION AND QUARANTINE OF INDIVIDUALS OR 
GROUPS, AS WELL AS PENALTIES FOR 
NONCOMPLIANCE, SO AS TO PROVIDE A TIME LIMIT 
OF TWENTY-ONE DAYS FOR A QUARANTINED 
ASYMPTOMATIC PERSON; BY AMENDING SECTION 44-
4-540, RELATING TO ISOLATION AND QUARANTINE 
PROCEDURES, SO AS TO CHANGE PROCEDURES; AND 
BY AMENDING SECTION 44-4-570, RELATING TO 
EMERGENCY POWERS REGARDING LICENSING OF 
HEALTH PERSONNEL, SO AS TO REMOVE THE 
REQUIREMENT THAT STATE HEALTH CARE 
PROVIDERS ASSIST IN THE PERFORMANCE OF 
VACCINATIONS AS A CONDITION OF LICENSURE. 

(Read the first time--January 14, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Medical Affairs--April 15, 2025) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Contested by Senator Hutto) 

   
S. 99--Senators Matthews, Tedder and Walker:  A BILL TO 

AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY 
ADDING ARTICLE 22 TO CHAPTER 3, TITLE 16 SO AS TO 
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL PENALTIES FOR PERSONS 
WHO COMMIT CERTAIN DELINEATED CRIMES WHEN 
THE VICTIM WAS INTENTIONALLY SELECTED BASED 
ON CERTAIN FACTORS, AND TO PROVIDE THAT 
VICTIMS OF A VIOLATION OF THE ARTICLE MAY 
BRING A CIVIL ACTION FOR DAMAGES SUSTAINED. 

(Read the first time--January 14, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--April 16, 2025) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Contested by Senators Cash and Garrett) 

 
S. 288--Senators Johnson, Turner, Graham, Davis, Grooms and 

Young:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA 
CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 6‑29‑725 SO AS TO 
ALLOW FOR THE TRANSFER OF DEVELOPMENT 
RIGHTS BETWEEN DIFFERENT LANDOWNERS, TO 
PROVIDE FOR CONTENTS OF THE ORDINANCE 
NECESSARY TO REGULATE THE TRANSFER OF 
DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS, AND TO ALLOW TWO OR 
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MORE LOCAL GOVERNING BODIES TO JOIN ONE 
ANOTHER IN SETTING UP A TRANSFER OF RIGHTS 
PROGRAM. 

(Read the first time--January 29, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--April 16, 2025) 
(Favorable) 
(Contested by Senator Bright) 

 
S. 346--Senators Alexander, Graham, Turner, Young, Garrett, 

Zell, and Walker:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH 
CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 
16‑3‑600, RELATING TO ASSAULT AND BATTERY, SO AS 
TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON WHO UNLAWFULLY 
INJURES A HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONAL DURING 
THE COURSE OF HIS DUTIES OR INJURES A PERSON IN 
A HEALTHCARE FACILITY COMMITS THE OFFENSE 
OF ASSAULT AND BATTERY OF A HIGH AND 
AGGRAVATED NATURE, AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES. 

(Read the first time--February 13, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--April 16, 2025) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Committee Amendment Adopted--April 30, 2025) 
(Amendment proposed--April 30, 2025) 
(Document No. SMIN-346.MW0001S) 
(Contested by Senator Massey) 

 
S. 427--Senators Adams, Climer, Reichenbach, Garrett and 

Fernandez:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA 
CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING ARTICLE 11 OF 
CHAPTER 3, TITLE 47, RELATING TO TAUNTING, 
TORMENTING, INJURING, OR KILLING POLICE DOGS 
OR HORSES, SO AS TO EXPAND THE CONDUCT THAT 
RESULTS IN A VIOLATION, INCREASE THE PENALTIES, 
REQUIRE RESTITUTION TO THE LAW ENFORCEMENT 
DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY, AND MAKE TECHNICAL 
CHANGES. 

(Read the first time--March 5, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--April 16, 2025) 
(Favorable) 
(Contested by Senator Matthews) 
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H. 3259--Reps. Pope, Gilliam, Lawson, Chapman, Pedalino, 
McCravy, M.M. Smith, Davis, Holman, B.L. Cox, Ligon and 
Gibson:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA 
CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 38-77-128 SO AS 
TO PROHIBIT INSURERS OR AGENTS FROM 
CONSIDERING THE WORK‑RELATED DRIVING 
RECORD OF A FIRST RESPONDER IN DETERMINING 
THE PREMIUM RATE FOR THE FIRST RESPONDER’S 
PERSONAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE POLICY. 

(Read the first time--March 4, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Banking and Insurance--April 16, 
2025) 
(Favorable) 
(Contested by Senator Matthews) 

 
H. 3650--Reps. G.M. Smith, Wooten, Pope, Chapman, W. Newton, 

Bailey, Robbins, Crawford, Guest, Caskey, Forrest, B. Newton, 
Hixon and Taylor:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH 
CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 
16‑1‑60, RELATING TO OFFENSES DEFINED AS 
VIOLENT CRIMES, SO AS TO INCLUDE THE OFFENSE 
OF DISCHARGING FIREARMS AT OR INTO A 
DWELLING HOUSE, OTHER BUILDING, STRUCTURE, 
ENCLOSURE, VEHICLE, AIRCRAFT, WATERCRAFT, OR 
OTHER CONVEYANCE, DEVICE, OR EQUIPMENT; AND 
BY AMENDING SECTION 16‑23‑440, RELATING TO 
DISCHARGING FIREARMS INTO A DWELLING HOUSE, 
OTHER BUILDING, STRUCTURE, ENCLOSURE, 
VEHICLE, AIRCRAFT, WATERCRAFT, OR OTHER 
CONVEYANCE, DEVICE, OR EQUIPMENT, SO AS TO 
CREATE A TIERED PENALTY STRUCTURE. 

(Read the first time--March 6, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--April 16, 2025) 
(Favorable) 
(Amendment proposed--January 15, 2026) 
(Document No. SJ-3650.SW0001S) 
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S. 455--Senators Adams, Garrett and Bennett:  A BILL TO 
AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY 
ADDING SECTION 16‑3‑605 SO AS TO DEFINE THE TERM 
“STRANGULATION,” CREATE THE OFFENSES OF 
STRANGULATION AND AGGRAVATED 
STRANGULATION, PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR THE 
OFFENSES, AND PROVIDE AN EXCEPTION. 

(Read the first time--March 13, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--April 29, 2025) 
(Favorable) 
(Contested by Senator Corbin) 

 
H. 3569--Reps. M.M. Smith, Pope, Davis, Cobb-Hunter, Wetmore, 

Henderson-Myers, Erickson, Rivers and Gilliard:  A BILL TO 
AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY 
ADDING SECTION 27‑40‑350 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT 
RESIDENTIAL TENANTS WHO ARE VICTIMS OF 
CERTAIN DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OFFENSES MAY 
TERMINATE A RENTAL AGREEMENT AND TO 
PROVIDE FOR NECESSARY REQUIREMENTS; AND BY 
AMENDING SECTION 27‑40‑210, RELATING TO 
DEFINITIONS, SO AS TO DEFINE TERMS. 

(Read the first time--April 9, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--April 29, 2025) 
(Favorable) 
(Amendment proposed--May 06, 2025) 
(Document No. SR-3569.KM0001S) 
(Contested by Senator Corbin) 

 
S. 428--Senators Allen, Hembree and Garrett:  A BILL TO 

AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY 
AMENDING SECTION 34‑11‑90, RELATING TO 
JURISDICTION FOR OFFENSES INVOLVING CHECKS 
AND PENALTIES, SO AS TO PROVIDE A METHOD TO 
EXPUNGE CONVICTIONS; BY AMENDING SECTION 
17‑22‑910, RELATING TO APPLICATIONS FOR 
EXPUNGEMENT, SO AS TO ADD MULTIPLE 
MISDEMEANOR OFFENSES OF CHECK FRAUD TO 
THOSE OFFENSES ELIGIBLE FOR EXPUNGEMENT; 
AND BY ADDING SECTION 17‑1‑43 SO AS TO REQUIRE 
THE DESTRUCTION OF ARREST 
RECORDS OF PERSONS MADE AS A RESULT OF 
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MISTAKEN IDENTITY UNDER CERTAIN 
CIRCUMSTANCES. 

(Read the first time--March 6, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--April 30, 2025) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Contested by Senator Hembree) 

 
S. 717--Senators Garrett, Sabb, Verdin and Alexander:  A BILL 

TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS SO 
AS TO ENACT THE “MOTHERS AND PREBORNS ACT”; 
BY ADDING SECTION 44-37-80 SO AS TO CREATE THE 
OFFICE OF THE HEALTHY NEWBORN OMBUDSMAN IN 
THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN 
SERVICES AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE DUTIES AND 
AUTHORITY OF THE OMBUDSMAN; AND BY 
AMENDING SECTION 44-41-340, RELATING TO THE 
PUBLICATION OF MATERIALS REGARDING 
AVAILABLE ASSISTANCE CONCERNING PREGNANCY, 
SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE BROCHURE OR OTHER 
WRITTEN MATERIALS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 44- 
7-80 ARE INCLUDED IN THE MATERIALS PROVIDED TO 
A PREGNANT WOMAN PRIOR TO AN ABORTION. 

(Read the first time--January 13, 2026) 
(Reported by Committee on Medical Affairs--February 05, 
2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Contested by Senator Devine) 

 
H. 3974--Reps. Calhoon, Bernstein, Erickson, Schuessler, Bauer, 

Guffey and McGinnis:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH 
CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING ARTICLE 5 TO 
CHAPTER 10, TITLE 59 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE 
EVALUATORS TO EVALUATE PUBLIC SCHOOL 
STUDENTS FOR HEALTH, BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, OR 
THERAPEUTIC NEEDS, TO AUTHORIZE PRIVATE 
PROVIDERS TO PROVIDE RELATED SERVICES AT 
SCHOOLS DURING THE SCHOOL DAY, TO SPECIFY 
THESE EVALUATIONS AND SERVICES ONLY MAY 
OCCUR UPON REQUEST OF THE PARENT OR 
GUARDIAN OF THE STUDENT, TO PROVIDE SCHOOL 
DISTRICTS MAY NOT PROHIBIT SUCH EVALUATIONS 
OR SERVICES IN SCHOOLS DURING THE SCHOOL DAY, 
TO PROVIDE THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
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EDUCATION SHALL ADOPT A RELATED MODEL 
POLICY, TO PROVIDE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE 
MODEL POLICY, TO PROVIDE SCHOOL DISTRICTS 
SHALL ADOPT RELATED POLICIES, AND TO DEFINE 
NECESSARY TERMS. 

(Read the first time--May 7, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Education--February 11, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Committee Amendment Adopted--February 17, 2026) 

 
S. 631--Senators Walker and Zell:  A BILL TO AMEND THE 

SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING 
SECTION 23‑3‑535, RELATING TO LIMITATIONS ON 
PLACES OF RESIDENCE OF CERTAIN SEX OFFENDERS, 
SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL FOR A SEX 
OFFENDER TO RESIDE WITHIN ONE THOUSAND FEET 
OF A BUS STOP; AND TO PROVIDE THAT OWNERS OR 
RENTERS OF IMPACTED PROPERTY NOT BE 
REQUIRED TO RELOCATE IF THEY OWNED OR 
RENTED THE PROPERTY BEFORE THE EFFECTIVE 
DATE OF THIS ACT. 

(Read the first time--May 1, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--February 18, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Committee Amendment Adopted--March 05, 2026) 
(Contested by Senator Matthews) 

 
H. 3556--Reps. B. Newton, Schuessler, Guest, Taylor and Hixon:  

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF 
LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 7‑17‑560, RELATING TO 
THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE EXECUTIVE 
COMMITTEE OF A POLITICAL PARTY TO HEAR 
CERTAIN PRIMARY PROTESTS AND CONTESTS, SO AS 
TO REQUIRE THE STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE TO 
ALSO HEAR PROTESTS AND CONTESTS IN THE CASE 
OF COUNTY OFFICERS, LESS THAN COUNTY 
OFFICERS, AND MUNICIPAL OFFICERS, TO 
AUTHORIZE THE STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE TO 
ADOPT A RESOLUTION TO REQUIRE THE FILING OF 
ANY PROTEST OR CONTEST TO BE ACCOMPANIED BY 
A BOND WITH SURETY, AND TO PROVIDE FOR 
APPEALS FROM DECISIONS BY THE STATE 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE; BY AMENDING SECTION 
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7‑17‑570, RELATING TO HEARINGS OF PRIMARY 
PROTESTS AND CONTESTS, SO AS TO EXTEND THE 
TIME IN WHICH THE STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
MUST CONDUCT SUCH HEARINGS; BY AMENDING 
SECTION 5‑15‑80, RELATING TO MUNICIPAL PRIMARY 
PROTESTS AND CONTESTS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT 
SUCH PROTESTS AND CONTESTS ARE TO BE FILED,  
HEARD, AND DECIDED IN THE MANNER PROVIDED IN 
SECTIONS 7‑17‑560 AND 7‑17‑570; AND BY REPEALING 
SECTIONS 7‑17‑520, 7‑17‑530, 7‑17‑540, 7‑17‑550, 7‑17‑580, 
AND 7‑17‑590 ALL RELATING TO PRIMARY PROTESTS 
AND CONTESTS FOR CERTAIN OFFICES. 

(Read the first time--April 1, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--February 18, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Committee Amendment Withdrawn--March 03, 2026) 
(Amended--March 03, 2026) 
(Amendment proposed--March 03, 2026) 
(Document No. SR-3556.KM0002S) 
(Contested by Senator Campsen) 

 
H. 3557--Reps. B. Newton, Pedalino, Taylor, Guest, Crawford, 

Schuessler and Hixon:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH 
CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 
7‑11‑15, RELATING TO QUALIFICATIONS TO RUN AS A 
CANDIDATE IN GENERAL ELECTIONS, SO AS TO 
SHORTEN THE CANDIDATE FILING PERIOD, TO 
REQUIRE ALL CANDIDATES FROM EACH POLITICAL 
PARTY IN THIS STATE TO PAY A FILING FEE, AND TO 
AUTHORIZE POLITICAL PARTIES TO CHARGE A 
CERTIFICATION FEE TO ALL CANDIDATES; AND BY 
AMENDING SECTION 7‑11‑210, RELATING TO THE 
FILING OF PARTY PLEDGES BY CANDIDATES, SO AS 
TO CHANGE THE DATE BY WHICH A PARTY PLEDGE 
MUST BE FILED. 

(Read the first time--April 1, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--February 18, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Amendment proposed--March 03, 2026) 
(Document No. SFGF-3557.BC0005S) 
(Contested by Senator Campsen) 
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S. 343--Senators Corbin, Cash, Rice, Garrett, Kimbrell, Leber, 
Zell, and Kennedy:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH 
CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 
44‑29‑175 SO AS TO ESTABLISH AN INFORMED 
CONSENT PROTOCOL THAT MUST BE FOLLOWED 
PRIOR TO A CERTAIN COVID‑19 VACCINE BEING 
ADMINISTERED OR RECEIVED. 

(Read the first time--February 13, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Medical Affairs--February 19, 
2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Contested by Senators Matthews and Martin) 

 
H. 4305--Rep. Herbkersman:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH 

CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING ARTICLE 25 TO 
CHAPTER 71, TITLE 38 ENTITLED “WELLNESS 
REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAMS” SO AS TO DEFINE 
TERMS, PROHIBIT CERTAIN ACTS BY WELLNESS 
REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAMS, REQUIRE 
REGISTRATION INCLUDING AN APPLICATION AND 
FEES WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE, EXEMPT 
BROKERS FROM REGISTERING, AND TO PROVIDE 
FINES FOR FAILING TO REGISTER WHEN REQUIRED. 

(Read the first time--May 6, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry--
February 26, 2026) 
(Favorable) 
(Contested by Senator Davis) 

 
S. 821--Senators Bennett and Turner:  A BILL TO AMEND THE 

SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING 
SECTION 39‑5‑39, RELATING TO AN ATTORNEY 
ADVERTISING IN A FALSE, DECEPTIVE, OR 
MISLEADING MANNER, SO AS TO DEFINE FALSE 
ADVERTISING; TO PROVIDE THAT ANY ADVERTISING 
FOR LEGAL SERVICES THAT REFERENCES A 
SETTLEMENT OBTAINED ON BEHALF OF A CLIENT 
MUST DISCLOSE THE AMOUNT OF ATTORNEY’S FEES 
AND LITIGATION COSTS DEDUCTED FROM THE 
RECOVERY; TO REQUIRE THE LEGAL 
ADVERTISEMENT TO CLARIFY THAT ANY 
REFERENCED RESULTS ARE NOT REPRESENTATIVE 
OF ALL CASES AND THAT OUTCOMES DEPEND ON THE 
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SPECIFIC FACTS OF EACH CASE; AND TO PROVIDE 
THAT ANY ADVERTISING FOR LEGAL SERVICES THAT 
STATES THAT THE FILING OF A LAWSUIT IS AGAINST 
AN INSURANCE COMPANY OR OTHER THIRD PARTY 
MUST DISCLOSE THE FACT THAT ANY LAWSUIT 
WOULD BE FILED AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL OR 
BUSINESS THAT WOULD BE NAMED AS THE 
DEFENDANT AND THAT THE INSURANCE COMPANY IS 
ONLY PROVIDING THE COVERAGE ON BEHALF OF 
THE NAMED INDIVIDUAL OR BUSINESS BASED ON A 
POLICY PURCHASED BY THE INDIVIDUAL OR 
BUSINESS. 

(Read the first time--January 15, 2026) 
(Reported by Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry--
March 03, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Contested by Senator Allen) 

 
S. 222--Senator Ott:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH 

CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 56-2-
140 SO AS TO DEFINE THE TERM “UTILITY TERRAIN 
VEHICLE” AND PROVIDE FOR THE REGISTRATION 
AND OPERATION OF THEM ON THE HIGHWAYS AND 
STREETS OF THE STATE; BY AMENDING SECTION 56-1-
10, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS, SO AS TO REVISE THE 
DEFINITION OF THE TERM “OFF-ROAD USE ONLY”; 
AND BY AMENDING SECTION 38-77-30, RELATING TO 
DEFINITIONS, SO AS TO REVISE THE DEFINITION OF 
THE TERM “INDIVIDUAL PRIVATE PASSENGER 
AUTOMOBILE” TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UTILITY 
TERRAIN VEHICLES. 

(Read the first time--January 15, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Transportation--March 04, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Contested by Senator Cash) 

 
S. 371--Senators Jackson, Davis, Graham and Ott:  A BILL TO 

AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY 
ADDING SECTION 56‑1‑560 SO AS TO PROVIDE THE 
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES MAY ISSUE 
MOBILE DRIVERS’ LICENSES AND MOBILE SPECIAL 
IDENTIFICATION CARDS; AND BY AMENDING 
SECTION 56‑1‑190, RELATING TO REQUIRING 
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DRIVERS’ LICENSES TO BE CARRIED AND EXHIBITED 
ON DEMAND, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE CARRYING 
AND EXHIBITING OF MOBILE DRIVERS’ LICENSES. 

(Read the first time--February 20, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Transportation--March 04, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
(Contested by Senator Climer) 

 
S. 385--Senators Devine and Walker:  A BILL TO AMEND THE 

SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ENACTING THE 
“WOMEN’S CHILDBIRTH ALTERNATIVES, 
RESOURCES, AND EDUCATION (CARE) ACT” BY 
ADDING ARTICLE 21, CHAPTER 13 TO TITLE 24 SO AS 
TO PROVIDE FOR PREGNANCY TESTING OF CERTAIN 
WOMEN AFTER ADMISSION TO CERTAIN 
INCARCERATION FACILITIES, THE SUPERVISED 
PREINCARCERATION PROBATION OF PREGNANT 
WOMEN UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES, THE 
SELF SURRENDER OF WOMEN SERVING 
PREINCARCERATION TERMS OF PROBATION TWELVE 
WEEKS AFTER THE BIRTH OF THEIR CHILDREN, 
CRIMINAL PENALTIES FOR FAILURE TO SURRENDER, 
PROCEDURES FOR WOMEN TO FOLLOW IF THEY 
LOSE THEIR PREGNANCIES WHILE ON 
PREINCARCERATION PROBATION, AND CERTAIN 
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS. 

(Read the first time--February 26, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Corrections and Penology--March 
11, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 

 
S. 504--Senators Blackmon, Hembree, Zell, Chaplin, Nutt, Stubbs, 

Fernandez, Elliott, Walker, Ott and Graham:  A BILL TO 
AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY 
AMENDING SECTION 44‑53‑445, RELATING TO THE 
DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES 
WITHIN PROXIMITY OF SCHOOLS, SO AS TO INCLUDE 
CHILD CARE FACILITIES AND DAY PROGRAMS AND 
PROVIDE RELATED DEFINITIONS. 

(Read the first time--March 26, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--March 11, 2026) 
(Favorable) 
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S. 711--Senator Johnson: A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH 
CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 
59‑63‑60, RELATING TO SCHOOL GUARDS 
REQUIREMENTS, SO AS TO PROVIDE AUTHORITY TO 
DIRECT AND CONTROL TRAFFIC ON PUBLIC 
ROADWAYS NEAR SCHOOLS. 

(Read the first time--January 13, 2026) 
(Reported by Committee on Education--March 11, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 

 
S. 808--Senators Rankin, Alexander and Zell:  A BILL TO 

AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY 
AMENDING SECTION 16‑7‑10, RELATING TO ILLEGAL 
ACTS DURING STATE OF EMERGENCY, SO AS TO 
INCLUDE THAT HARASSING OR THREATENING A 
WORKER RESTORING CRITICAL SERVICES IS A 
MISDEMEANOR, AND THAT ASSAULTING OR 
ENDANGERING A WORKER RESTORING OR 
DESTROYING OR TAMPERING WITH AN ELECTRIC 
UTILITY SYSTEM IS A FELONY, AND TO DEFINE 
CRITICAL SERVICES. 

(Read the first time--January 14, 2026) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--March 11, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 

 
S. 823--Senators Reichenbach, Hutto, Devine and Walker:  A 

BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF 
LAWS BY ADDING SECTIONS 63‑7‑2630 AND 63‑9‑765 SO 
AS TO REQUIRE FAMILY COURTS TO CONSIDER THE 
APPROPRIATENESS OF NO CONTACT ORDERS OR 
SUPERVISED‑CONTACT ORDERS WHEN 
TERMINATING PARENTAL RIGHTS OR FINALIZING 
ADOPTIONS; TO AUTHORIZE THESE ORDERS; AND 
FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 

(Read the first time--January 15, 2026) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--March 11, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
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S. 829--Senator Alexander:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH 
CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 
6‑25‑20, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS, SO AS TO 
PROVIDE APPROPRIATE DEFINITIONS; BY AMENDING 
SECTION 6‑25‑50, RELATING TO APPLICATION FILED 
WITH SECRETARY OF STATE, SO AS TO REVISE 
APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS; BY AMENDING 
SECTION 6‑25‑60, RELATING TO APPOINTMENT OF 
COMMISSIONERS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR 
ALTERNATIVE METHODS OF COMMISSIONER 
APPOINTMENT AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE AS 
COMMISSIONER; BY AMENDING SECTION 6‑25‑70, 
RELATING TO CHANGE IN MEMBERSHIP OF JOINT 
SYSTEM, SO AS TO PROVIDE PROCEDURES FOR 
COMMISSIONER APPOINTMENT WHEN A NEW 
MEMBER IS ADDED TO A JOINT SYSTEM; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 6‑25‑80, RELATING TO 
DISSOLUTION OF SYSTEM, SO AS TO PROVIDE 
PROCEDURES FOR JOINT SYSTEM RECONSTITUTION 
AND MEMBER WITHDRAWAL; BY AMENDING 
SECTION 6‑25‑110, RELATING TO AUTHORIZATION TO 
INCUR DEBT AND ISSUE BONDS, SO AS TO PROVIDE 
PROCEDURES FOR BOND ISSUANCE BY A 
COMMISSION APPOINTED ENTIRELY BY THE 
GOVERNOR; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 6‑25‑128, 
RELATING TO CONTRACTS BETWEEN AUTHORITY 
AND JOINT SYSTEM;  DURATION, SO AS TO PERMIT 
AUTOMATIC EXTENSION OF CONTRACT PROVISIONS 
COMMENSURATE WITH TERMS OF BONDS OR OTHER 
INDEBTEDNESS. 

(Read the first time--January 20, 2026) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--March 11, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 

 
S. 922--Senators Massey, Alexander, Hutto, Campsen, Leber and 

Kimbrell:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA 
CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 1‑3‑210, 
RELATING TO FILLING VACANCIES WHEN THE 
SENATE IS NOT IN SESSION, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR 
WHEN THE GOVERNOR MAY MAKE AN INTERIM 
APPOINTMENT; BY AMENDING SECTION 7‑3‑10, 
RELATING TO THE STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, 
SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE MEMBERS OF THE 
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ELECTION COMMISSION SHALL BE APPOINTED BY 
THE GOVERNOR WITH THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF 
THE SENATE; BY ADDING SECTION 1‑30‑12 SO AS TO 
PROVIDE THAT CABINET MEMBERS WILL SERVE 
COTERMINOUS WITH THE GOVERNOR THAT 
APPOINTS THEM; BY AMENDING SECTION 1‑13‑40, 
RELATING TO THE COMMISSION ON HUMAN AFFAIRS, 
SO AS TO REMOVE THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE 
SENATE; BY AMENDING SECTION 1‑15‑10, RELATING 
TO THE COMMISSION ON THE STATUS OF WOMEN, SO 
AS TO REMOVE THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE 
SENATE; BY AMENDING SECTION 1‑31‑10, RELATING 
TO THE COMMISSION FOR COMMUNITY 
ADVANCEMENT AND ENGAGEMENT, SO AS TO 
REMOVE THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; 
BY AMENDING SECTION 6‑19‑30, RELATING TO THE 
COMMISSION FOR COMMUNITY ADVANCEMENT, SO 
AS TO REMOVE THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE 
SENATE; BY AMENDING SECTION 13‑1‑370, RELATING 
TO THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE DIVISION OF 
STATE DEVELOPMENT, SO AS TO REMOVE THE 
ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 13‑19‑10, RELATING TO THE 
MIDLANDS AUTHORITY, SO AS TO REMOVE THE 
ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 13‑21‑10, RELATING TO THE 
EDISTO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, SO AS TO 
REMOVE THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; 
BY AMENDING SECTION 25‑21‑20, RELATING TO THE 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE VETERANS TRUST 
FUND, SO AS TO REMOVE THE ADVICE AND CONSENT 
OF THE SENATE; BY AMENDING SECTION 38‑89‑160, 
RELATING TO THE DAY CARE JOINT UNDERWRITING 
ASSOCIATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS, SO AS TO 
REMOVE THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; 
BY AMENDING SECTION 40‑7‑10, RELATING TO THE 
BOARD OF BARBER EXAMINERS, SO AS TO REMOVE 
THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 40‑13‑10, RELATING TO THE 
BOARD OF COSMETOLOGY, SO AS TO REMOVE THE 
ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 40‑20‑40, RELATING TO THE 
PANEL FOR DIETETICS, SO AS TO REMOVE THE 
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ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 40‑30‑40, RELATING TO THE 
BOARD OF MASSAGE THERAPY, SO AS TO REMOVE 
THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 40‑35‑10, RELATING TO THE 
BOARD OF LONG TERM HEALTH CARE 
ADMINISTRATORS, SO AS TO REMOVE THE ADVICE 
AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY AMENDING 
SECTION 40‑47‑11, RELATING TO THE MEDICAL 
DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION, SO AS TO REMOVE THE 
ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 40‑51‑30, RELATING TO THE 
BOARD OF PODIATRY EXAMINERS, SO AS TO REMOVE 
THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 40‑57‑40, RELATING TO THE 
REAL ESTATE COMMISSION, SO AS TO REMOVE THE 
ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 40‑59‑10, RELATING TO THE 
RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS COMMISSION, SO AS TO 
REMOVE THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; 
BY AMENDING SECTION 40‑60‑10, RELATING TO THE 
REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD, SO AS TO REMOVE 
THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 40‑63‑10, RELATING TO THE 
BOARD OF SOCIAL WORK EXAMINERS, SO AS TO 
REMOVE THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; 
BY AMENDING SECTION 40‑67‑10, RELATING TO THE 
BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN SPEECH‑LANGUAGE 
PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY, SO AS TO REMOVE 
THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 40‑69‑10, RELATING TO THE 
BOARD OF VETERINARY MEDICAL EXAMINERS, SO AS 
TO REMOVE THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE 
SENATE; BY AMENDING SECTION 40‑81‑50, RELATING 
TO THE STATE ATHLETIC COMMISSION, SO AS TO 
REMOVE THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; 
BY AMENDING SECTION 43‑31‑40, RELATING TO THE 
STATE AGENCY OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, 
SO AS TO REMOVE THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE 
SENATE; BY AMENDING SECTION 44‑43‑1320, 
RELATING TO DONATE LIFE SOUTH CAROLINA, SO AS 
TO REMOVE THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE 
SENATE; BY AMENDING SECTION 44‑53‑830, RELATING 
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TO THE DARE FUND, SO AS TO REMOVE THE ADVICE 
AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY AMENDING 
SECTION 46‑41‑260, RELATING TO THE 
AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES ADVISORY 
COMMISSION, SO AS TO REMOVE THE ADVICE AND 
CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY AMENDING SECTION 
46‑50‑40, RELATING TO THE COMMISSIONER OF 
AGRICULTURE, SO AS TO REMOVE THE ADVICE AND 
CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY AMENDING SECTION 
48‑23‑10, RELATING TO THE COMMISSION OF 
FORESTRY, SO AS TO REMOVE THE ADVICE AND 
CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY AMENDING SECTION 
50‑5‑2700, RELATING TO THE ATLANTIC STATES 
MARINE FISHERIES COMPACT, SO AS TO REMOVE 
THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 51‑13‑1720, RELATING TO THE 
OLD JACKSONBOROUGH HISTORIC DISTRICT BOARD 
OF REGENTS, SO AS TO REMOVE THE ADVICE AND 
CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY AMENDING SECTION 
54‑17‑30, RELATING TO THE MARITIME SECURITY 
COMMISSION, SO AS TO REMOVE THE ADVICE AND 
CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY AMENDING SECTION 
60‑11‑40, RELATING TO THE COMMISSION OF 
ARCHIVES AND HISTORY, SO AS TO REMOVE THE 
ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 60‑15‑20, RELATING TO THE ARTS 
COMMISSION, SO AS TO REMOVE THE ADVICE AND 
CONSENT OF THE SENATE; AND BY AMENDING 
SECTION 63‑11‑700, RELATING TO THE DIVISION FOR 
REVIEW OF THE FOSTER CARE OF CHILDREN, SO AS 
TO REMOVE THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE 
SENATE. 

(Read the first time--February 11, 2026) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--March 11, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 

 
S. 961--Senator Campsen:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH 

CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 
50‑5‑1705, RELATING TO CATCH LIMITS FOR CERTAIN 
SALTWATER GAME FISH, SO AS TO REVISE THE 
CATCH LIMIT FOR RED DRUM; BY AMENDING 
SECTION 50‑5‑1710, RELATING TO SIZE LIMITS FOR 
CERTAIN SALTWATER GAME FISH, SO AS TO REVISE 
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THE SIZE LIMIT FOR RED DRUM; AND BY AMENDING 
SECTION 50‑5‑1700, RELATING TO EQUIPMENT FOR 
THE CATCHING OF SALTWATER GAME FISH, SO AS TO 
REQUIRE A NON‑OFFSET, NON‑STAINLESS STEEL 
CIRCLE HOOK WHEN USING A HANDHELD HOOK AND 
LINE AND A HOOK SIZE OF 4/0 OR LARGER. 

(Read the first time--February 26, 2026) 
(Reported by Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry--March 
11, 2026) 
(Favorable) 

 
H. 3629--Rep. T. Moore:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH 

CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 
48‑23‑120, RELATING TO FORESTRY COMMISSION 
ACQUISITIONS, SO AS TO SET PRICING VALUES; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 48‑23‑132, RELATING TO 
REVENUES FROM SPECIFIED SOURCES, SO AS TO 
OUTLINE WHAT THE FUNDS MAY BE USED FOR; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 48‑33‑60, RELATING TO DUTIES 
AND POWERS OF COUNTY FORESTRY BOARDS AND 
EMPLOYEES, SO AS TO SPECIFY DUTIES; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 48‑33‑70, RELATING TO FOREST 
FIRE PROTECTION ACTIVITIES, SO AS TO UPDATE 
PLAN REQUIREMENTS; BY AMENDING SECTION 
48‑33‑80, RELATING TO ACCESS TO PROPERTY, SO AS 
TO DESIGNATE WHO MAY ACCESS LAND FOR THE 
PURPOSE OF PREVENTING OR CONTROLLING FIRES; 
BY REPEALING SECTION 48‑23‑270 RELATING TO USE 
OF REVENUE FOR SCRUB OAK ERADICATION, 
REFORESTATION, TIMBER STAND IMPROVEMENT, 
AND HARVEST CUTTING IN STATE PARKS; AND BY 
REPEALING SECTION 48‑23‑280 RELATING TO USE OF 
REVENUE FOR SCRUB OAK ERADICATION AND 
REFORESTATION IN MANCHESTER AND SANDHILLS 
STATE FORESTS. 

(Read the first time--March 4, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry--March 
11, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 
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H. 3831--Reps. Lawson, Hayes, Sessions, T. Moore, McCravy, 
Guffey, Chapman, M.M. Smith, Gagnon, Martin, Moss, 
Duncan, Sanders, Grant, Howard, Bauer, Pedalino, Robbins, 
Schuessler, Rivers and Waters:  A BILL TO AMEND THE 
SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ENACTING THE 
“SMART HEART ACT” BY ADDING SECTION 59‑17‑165 
SO AS TO PROVIDE DEFINITIONS AND TO PROVIDE 
FOR THE DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF 
A CARDIAC EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN IN EACH 
PUBLIC SCHOOL; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 
59‑17‑155, RELATING TO THE AUTOMATED EXTERNAL 
DEFIBRILLATOR PROGRAM IN HIGH SCHOOLS, SO AS 
TO PROVIDE EACH PUBLIC SCHOOL SHALL ENSURE 
THE PRESENCE OF AN AUTOMATED EXTERNAL 
DEFIBRILLATOR ONSITE AND WITHIN CERTAIN 
PROXIMITY OF SCHOOL ATHLETIC VENUES, AND TO 
PROVIDE RELATED TESTING, MAINTENANCE, AND 
PERSONNEL TRAINING REQUIREMENTS. 

(Read the first time--April 9, 2025) 
(Reported by Committee on Education--March 11, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 

 
H. 4763--Reps. Oremus, Brittain, W. Newton, Bailey, Bradley, 

Brewer, Caskey, Crawford, Duncan, Erickson, Forrest, 
Gagnon, Gatch, Gilliam, Guest, Haddon, Hardee, Hartnett, 
Hartz, Hewitt, Hiott, Hixon, Holman, J.E. Johnson, Lawson, 
Ligon, Long, Lowe, Martin, McCravy, C. Mitchell, B. Newton, 
Pedalino, Pope, Robbins, Sanders, Schuessler, Sessions, G.M. 
Smith, M.M. Smith, Taylor, Teeple, Vaughan, Whitmire, 
Willis, Wooten, Yow, Terribile, White, Lastinger, 
Wickensimer, Atkinson, Chapman, Gibson, Cromer and 
Gilreath:  A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA 
CODE OF LAWS SO AS TO ENACT THE “HELPING 
ALLEVIATE LAWFUL OBSTRUCTION (HALO) ACT”; 
AND BY ADDING SECTION 16‑3‑1092 SO AS TO DEFINE 
THE TERMS “EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE 
PROVIDER”, “FIRST RESPONDER”, AND “HARASS”, TO 
PROVIDE THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL FOR A PERSON TO 
APPROACH, IMPEDE, CAUSE HARM TO, OR HARASS A 
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FIRST RESPONDER OR EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE 
PROVIDER AFTER RECEIVING A VERBAL WARNING, 
AND TO PROVIDE A PENALTY. 

(Read the first time--March 10, 2026) 
(Reported by Committee on Judiciary--March 11, 2026) 
(Favorable with amendments) 

  
 

CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 
 
 
H. 5107--Reps. Schuessler, Alexander, Anderson, Atkinson, 

Bailey, Ballentine, Bamberg, Bannister, Bauer, Beach, 
Bernstein, Bowers, Bradley, Brewer, Brittain, Burns, Bustos, 
Calhoon, Caskey, Chapman, Chumley, Clyburn, Cobb-Hunter, 
Collins, Cox, Crawford, Cromer, Davis, Dillard, Duncan, 
Edgerton, Erickson, Ford, Forrest, Frank, Gagnon, Garvin, 
Gatch, Gibson, Gilliam, Gilliard, Gilreath, Govan, Grant, 
Guest, Guffey, Haddon, Hager, Hardee, Harris, Hart, Hartnett, 
Hartz, Hayes, Henderson-Myers, Herbkersman, Hewitt, Hiott, 
Hixon, Holman, Hosey, Howard, Huff, J.E. Johnson, J.L. 
Johnson, Jones, Jordan, Kilmartin, King, Kirby, Landing, 
Lastinger, Lawson, Ligon, Long, Lowe, Luck, Magnuson, 
Martin, McCabe, McCravy, McDaniel, McGinnis, C. Mitchell, 
D. Mitchell, Montgomery, J. Moore, T. Moore, Morgan, Moss, 
Neese, B. Newton, W. Newton, Oremus, Pace, Pedalino, Pope, 
Rankin, Reese, Rivers, Robbins, Rose, Rutherford, Sanders, 
Scott, Sessions, G.M. Smith, M.M. Smith, Spann-Wilder, 
Stavrinakis, Taylor, Teeple, Terribile, Vaughan, Waters, 
Weeks, Wetmore, White, Whitmire, Wickensimer, Williams, 
Willis, Wooten and Yow:  A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 
TO DEDICATE THE CITY OF CONWAY IN HORRY 
COUNTY AS THE HOLIDAY CAPITAL OF SOUTH 
CAROLINA. 

(Introduced--February 10, 2026) 
(Recalled from Committee on Family and Veterans’ Services-
-March 11, 2026) 
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